### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004572 Frame 0928. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment filed on June 30, 2011.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Young Acquisitions Company		06/16/2011	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sav-A-Life, LLC
Street Address:	2260 Wendt Street
City:	Algonquin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60102
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830464	SAVALIFE.COM
Registration Number:	3830463	SAVALIFE.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com,

umattsson@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048794-0258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson

900245316 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0254

3830464

CH \$65 00 3

Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/
Date:	01/28/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=young corrective tm assignment#page1.tif source=young corrective tm assignment#page2.tif source=young corrective tm assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0255

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Young Acquisitions Company, a Missouri corporation, having its principal office at 13705 Shoreline Court East, Earth City, Missouri 63045, USA, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademark listed in the attached Schedule A, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and further desires to sell, transfer, and assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property, to Save-A-Life, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having its principal office at 2260 Wendt Street, Algonquin, Illinois 60102, USA, (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademark and the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for One Dollar, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and to the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark and the Prior Common Law Intellectual Property pertain, and all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This "Trademark Assignment" shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Young Acquisitions Company, has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 10 Mday of June, 2011.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Young Acquisitions Company

Hather & Sompany
By: Young Acquisitions Company
Name: Katherine Sprowls
Title: VP

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

acknowledged that he signed, sealed a	personally known to me to be the same person going instrument, appeared before me this day in person and and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on young Acquisitions Company, with authority to do so.
IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this, 2011.
OFFICIAL SEAL GRACE COLLINS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF BLINIONS SIY CONSISSION EXPOSES 19 SEAL	Notary Public Commission Expires: 11/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0257

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date	Current Owner
3,830,463	SAVALIFE.COM	August 10, 2010	Young Acquisitions Company
3,830,464	SAVALIFE.COM & Design	August 10, 2010	Young Acquisitions Company

DM\_US 28929212-1.048794.0044

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0258